
Montana Heritage Commission 
2021 

 
Patricia Spencer -Business Woman term 
406-459-0614    4/21-12/24 
Patriciaspencer1231@gmail.com 
 
 
Susan Hardman – Member at Large   term 
406-381-4964    4/21-12/24 
magueyera@gmail.com 
 
Virginia Court-Member at Large term 
18 Heatherwood Lane 5/1/19-5/1/22 
Billings, MT 59102 
406-860-4644 mobile 
virginiajcourt@gmail.com 
  
Charity Fechter- Member at Large   term 
PO Box 1246 6/5/2020 -5/1/23 
Ennis, MT 59729 
406-682-4943 Home  
406-551-5845 Cell Phone  
C2shirley@3rivers.net 

 
Philip Maechling – Community Planning term 
579 W County Line Rd 5/1/19 - 5/1/22 
Florence, MT  59833 
(406) 273-0560(h) 
(406) 529-4873(c) 
Maechling@bigsky.net 

 

 
Bill Howell, Vice Chair – Tourism Bsns term 
PO Box 337 5/1/19 - 5/1/24 
West Yellowstone, MT 59758 
640-7475(c)  
Bill@yellowstonemt.com 
  
 

Scott Osterman- Director of Commerce ongoing 
PO Box 200501 by statute 
Helena, MT  59620-0501 
406-841-2706 
 

 
Marilyn Ross, Chair – Historic Preserv. term 
PO Box 298 5/1/19 - 5/1/22 
Twin Bridges, MT  59754 
(406) 684-5109(h)     596-5109(c) 
mross@3rivers.net 

 
Molly Kruckenberg, Director Dir of MHS 
MT Historical Society  ongoing 
225 N. Roberts  by statute 
Helena MT 59601 
444-5485(w)     444-2696(f) 
mkruckenberg@mt.gov 

 
Dr. Timothy Lehman, Historian Rocky Mt College 
312 Alderson Avenue term 
Billings, MT  59101 5/23/20 -  5/1/2023 
406-657-1123 (w) 
lehmant@rocky.edu 
 
Jeffrey Ewelt-Tourism Advisory Council term 
2100 S. Shiloh Road  1/11/20-5/01/2023 
Billings, MT 59106 
406-652-8100 ext. 212 
jewelt@zoomontana.org 
 
 
Paul T Snyder-Appointment by the Speaker of the 
House  
1628 38th Street South term 
Great Falls, MT 59405 5/1/19 to 5/1/22 
406-750-1999 
Ptsnyder11@gmail.com 
 
David Hoffman - Appointment by the President of the 
Senate 
5780 Vulk Drive term 
Helena, MT  59602 5/1/19 -  5/1/2022 
(406) 431-6783 
david.hoffman@northwestern.com 
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